Toyobo Specialties Trading Establishes Sports Fabric and Product Sales Company in Indonesia

Toyobo Specialties Trading Co., Ltd., has recently established P.T. TOYOBO INDONESIA, a sales company for mainly sports fabrics and products headquartered in Indonesia.

1. Outline of the New Sales Company

Company name: P.T. TOYOBO INDONESIA Date of establishment: May 2013 Address: KAWASAN KIIC BLOCK B-3, KARAWANG, JAWA, BARAT, INDONESIA (on the grounds of P.T. TOYOBO KNITTING INDONESIA) Paid-in capital: US\$500,000 Share ownership: TOYOBO Specialties Trading: 99.8%; Toyobo Co., Ltd.: 0.2%

2. Background for Establishment

Toyobo Specialties Trading has thus far proposed the establishment of an operating system integrated down to finished products that makes use of our Indonesian production base to supply major apparel manufacturers that have entered overseas markets outside Japan. Operations in Indonesia have been highly evaluated not only for their favorable cost aspects but also for quality control in weaving, dyeing, and sewing processes as well as the production of high-function products.

As a result of the establishment of this sales company in Indonesia, a portion of planning and sales functions will be shifted to that country, and this will achieve integration from the planning stage through quality control and sales. Also, this will increase our capabilities for responding in our sales activities to the needs of Japanese apparel manufacturers with overseas sales operations and the requirements of overseas apparel manufacturers apparel manufacturers apparel manufacturers.



Offices of P.T. TOYOBO INDONESIA

Supplementary Information

Toyobo Specialties Trading is proposing integrated operations including the following two business locations.

1. P.T. TOYOBO KNITTING INDONESIA (TKI)

Lines of business: Knitting, dyeing, and processing of knitted and other fabrics and sales activities (TKI production capacity: 150 tons/month) **Address:** KAWASAN KIIC BLOCK B-3, KARAWANG, JAWA, BARAT, INDONESIA

Share ownership: Toyobo Co., Ltd.: 96.50%; P.T. GREAT RIVER INTERNATIONAL: 1.75%; P.T. GOLDEN CASTLE 1.75%

2. P.T. SHINKO TOYOBO GISTEX GARMENT

Lines of business: Sewing of dress shirts and sports knitwear (900 sewing machines)

Address: JL PANYAWUNGAN KM. 19, DESA CILEUNYI WETAN BANDUNG, INDONESIA

Share ownership: Toyobo Specialties Trading Co., Ltd.: 80%; GISTEX: 20%

For more information, contact: The Toyobo Public Relations Group pr_g@toyobo.jp